Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 219 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H2/5/19		
2	92nd General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1250	
4				
5	By: Representative D. Dougla	as		
6				
7	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO AMEND THE PROCEDURES FOR ANNEXATION OF		
9	CONTIGUOUS LAND; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
10				
11				
12	Subtitle			
13	TO A	TO AMEND THE PROCEDURES FOR ANNEXATION OF		
14	CONTIGUOUS LAND; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
15				
16				
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE (	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	KANSAS:	
18				
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-40-303(a), concerning annexation			
20	ordinance, election, and procedures, is amended to read as follows:			
21	(a) The annexation ordinance shall:			
22		ain an accurate description of the	lands desired to be	
23	annexed;			
24	(2) Include a schedule of the services of the annexing			
25	municipality that will be extended to the area within three (3) years after			
26	the date the annexation becomes final; <del>and</del>			
27	(3) Fix the date for the <u>annexation</u> election <del>provided in</del> <u>under</u>			
28	this section <u>; and</u>			
29		(4) Be heard at three (3) consecutive regular meetings of the		
30	governing body of the	annexing municipality.		
31				
32	/s/D. Douglas			
33				
34 25				
35		APPROVED: 2/27/19		
36				



.